In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the Ll Q03
Insolvency (England &

d N N
e Renronans  Notice of progress report in voluntary

Companies House

BRI

Company number W’S—E"?F’T’?E

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ' Sovereign Park & Leisure Homes Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) John Anthony
Surname Lowe
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| Ashcroft House
Street i Ervington Court
Post town | Meridian Business Park
County/Region i Leicester
ot (L [E 1 (9] [TIWIL
Country
Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) 1Yasmin ogthi;_"q“cigat"t' cell us about
Surname |Bhikha arsnf)theli Eguilc{l’:toﬁ e
Liquidator's address ®
Building name/number 1 Ashcroft House ngsfrrﬂiit::cig:éotg il us about
Street 1 Ervington Court another liquidator,
|
Post town ’ Meridian Business Park
County/Region ’ Leicester
Postcods LlE[1]o] [1]wlL
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report
o o6 f5 [folife
To ate oo [An Tolof1le

Progress report

ElfT he progress report is attached

ﬂ Sign and date R

Liquidator's signature | Signature ? | :

Signature date ,F’d‘j_ ’T’ﬁ_ ’5—%7’?[?

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infoermation you give will be
visible o searchers of the public record.

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name \JOhn LOWB

@ Where to send

Company name = 3 Advisory LLP

Address

Ashcroft House

|
|
’ Ervington Court
|

Post town

Meridian Business Park
[County,'ﬁeg\'on LeiceSter

= (el o] [riwlc

{ountry

\DX

cp.leicester@frpadvisory.com
0116 303 3337
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
E( You have attached the required documents.
[E(You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
an the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
ar email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Sovereign Park & Leisure Homes Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 09/11/2018 From 09/11/2018
of Affairs To 09/11/2019 To 09/11/2019
£ £ £
HIRE PURCHASE
37,000.00 Plant & Machinery NIL NIL
(54,236.65) Lombard Finance Company NIL NIL
NIL Air Extraction Units NIL NIL
(27,456.96) Lombard Finance Company NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
3,200.00 Motor Vehicles 700.00 700.00
Stock 750.00 750.00
1,500.00 Stock/WIP NIL NIL
25,816.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
40,000.00 Research & Development Refund fro NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 1.11 1.11
1,451.11 1,451.11
COST OF REALISATIONS
Pre App Disbursements NIL NIL
Preparation of Statement of Affairs NIL NIL
MGR Appraisals costs NIL NIL
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration NIL NIL
Joint Liguidators' Disbursements NIL NIL
Petitioning Creditor NIL NIL
Agents Fees 700.00 700.00
Legal Fees NIL NIL
Pension Advice 300.00 300.00
Bank Charges - Floating 5.00 5.00
(1,005.00) {1,005.00)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{35,239.88) Preferential Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(397,414.98) HSBC Bank PLC NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(733,336.20) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(770,725.17) Inter-Company Loans NIL NIL
(171,726.05) Employees'- redundancy and notice p NIL NIL
(52,778.44) H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders . NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(2,135,498.33) 446.11 446.11
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 140.00
1B Current Floating 446.11
Vat Payable - Floating (250.00})
Vat Control Account 150.00
446.11

04 December 2019 17:27



610¢ 4=o4=0=( ¢

9T10Z S9Ny (S9|ep pue puejbug) ADUDA|OSUT
9Ul pue 98T 10y ADUSA|OSUT aU3 JO WHOT UOIRDaS 03 juensind 6107 JOQUISAON
g 0] 8I0Z JoqwaAoN 6 pouad oyl 1oy jodoy ssaibold ,siolepinbr] oyl

(,Auedwo) ay],) uonepinbiq Ul — pajlwi] SOWOH a4nsia] R YJed ubialanos

dadd ,



voday ss=iboud siojepinbri oyl
{uonepinby UL} PRI SSWOH 3INsie g Jied ublaiaaos

SWO0JSN B ANUBASY WH SUWH POLI3d Y] Ul pauinoul sasuadxa Jo Juswaiels ‘a
Japjoy abieyd Buneoy BuiAnend HO40 HIOM JO BINPayos Y 0
AlRARRINWND pue

3J110rId AJUBAJOSUT JO JUSWSIE
KRl osuL o4 S dIS poLIad 343 Ylog ay3 104 JUNCIDY SjuswAed ¥ s1divday si03epinbi 'q

uorepinbi Alejunjoa ,si01pal
HEpINBIT AMEUNIoA Sioupsi) TAd uonepinby| ayz pue Auedwo) ayi Inoge ushewIou Aonjels W

6107 13quIBA0N
g 0] 8T0C Jequwacy 6 pouad Buruodal ay) pPolidd dylL u33ue) Xjpuaddy
dT1 AOSIADY ddd JO BUYNIYg UILSeA PUR 3MOT UYo[ siojepinbiy ayl

(uonepinbi sasuadxs pue sJUSWISSINGSIP ‘UojelaunLual Ssioyepinbi €
UI) pa1iWI] SSWOH 3InsIa g yied ubialaacs Auedwio) ay) S10)pa4d U} J0J SLIOIN0 pI)eLls] 4
d11 AMOSIApY dd dyd uopepinbi| Y3 Jo ssaiboid T
:30dad syl ul pasn aq Aew suonelaalqqe buimojjo) 3yl Ju3uo) uoRY3s

ddd

suoneIARIgge pue SIUIU0)



dad

Hoday ssaubold siciepinbry ayl
(ucnepinbi L) paiLI] SIWOH aUNSIaT 1 Xled UBRISACS

‘padinbai
ale suolpe Jo sucpebpsaaut Jayuny Ou Jeyl WIUOD UBD I PRYIRRR MIom
4O 3|NPayas 3y ul N0 185 ale suonebiisaAUl Ino JO 1oNpuod dYi JO S|IBI9p Jayund

*pPa1oNpUC Uaaq sey ssauisng sAurdwioD aul yoiym ul Aem
2y BuluoouoD ARy AdYl SUJSIUCD AUBR UC UOIBULIOJUI SPIACIC O} S10)P3aJd pajiaul
pue ‘sSI10122J1p 943 WOy UoRRULIOI JSUHN palsanbal ‘uorjewoul Bupunooe pue
SpIoJal pue SY00q SAuedwio] 2y PoMIIASL 2ARY S "91B1S2 9yl O Jjeuag e ul
nsal pinoa yaiym Aped Aue jsuiebe siojepinbi se Ajioeded uno ui sn Ag 40 Auedwio)
ayy Ag ybnoig ag pinod Jeyy swiep jequalad Aue buipnpul ‘sey Auedwon ayy
s1osse Jeym ojul suonebisasu) ajeuoiodold Jno BuiAuied apnpput s8N ANo JO Led

suonebnsaAul

'siojepinb
se juawijujodde Ino S0UIS AjPAIJEINWND OS[E pUB PpOlI3d 3y} 10} Suolpesues)
yiog Buipeiop junoe sjuswied pue sidisoal e siog xipudddy e pauoeny

uname syuawied pue sidmoay

‘buimeo spuny
DY} JaA0I3) 0] 103ap 2Y1 Yim Buisiel Jo ssac0ud oyl U ale ap RwWoshD e A play
uonu=jal e Jo sasudwod ysym Joigsp auo Buinsind Jo ssadoud Byl v 11S 248 3

5139 o Buodal pue suoiebisaaul Buipnpuon .
30035 PUB SI|2IYDA JOJOW JO 2[es e bunaduio) .
:apnpul syBiybiH

‘pa1e[dwiod 3¢ 03 [IAS oM JO AlRWIWNS B LM Jay1a60)
polad 2yl Bulnp uayeuepuUn Niom JO JNpayds e D xipuaddy e yoene o

p213|dWos 2g 01 124 DM pUE PoLIad 243 BuLnp USyelSpun 3o

uonepinbi| ay3 Jo ssaibold °1



Hoday ssasibold s101epinbr syl
(ucnepinbi UI) palW SIWCH NS B jied ubRianos

"SIOYPRID palndasun 03 uonnguisip Wed paquosald
P 2RW C} SPUNn) JUIIYNSUI 3q (M a19y) ‘s1esse oyl buis)esl jo sjsoo sy
Buisal u) pasiian Ajn} 2q [iIm suoiiesyjeal ableys Buneoy) ay3 s3UBISWINDID SiUY Ul

(€00
Jaqueandas ST Bunep-1sod abieys Bupeoy a2yl 01 Ppoelgns) siopadd pasndesun
10J 3iqe|ieAe 2pew s Yoym Japjoy o=bieyd Bupeo) syl 0] Snp suoes|eal U
10 JuawWaP ue s) Yed paquosald sU3 ‘9867 1Y ADUSAJOSUT BUJ YIM 30UBPIOIIR U]

1ed paguasald ayl

‘sBuipasnold Ajusajosur ay) Jo sssuadxa sy) bBulded oy pajeooje
40 pasn 10 paynqguIsIp usaq Apealje DAeL pasi|Ead Spuny Syl Se $10}IpaId PoInJasun
pue |ejuasaeid 0 palepRap 29 ||IM PUSPIAIP OU S3|My ASUSA|OSUT 3yl O} juensind

'sBuipasnold
9S9U] Ul SI0jIpald palndasun WoJdl 687965 TF Bul[|E101 SWIBD PaAIRIal SABRY IM

SIoNpPadD palnlasun

sabem Jo sieale pue Aed aonj0u saaioidwe
apnpul Uoiym ‘gEz’seEFd 8gq 0] pojedppue sde SWIRPD  JOUPSID  [RIIUSISR.d

SIOHP24D |BIUDIDDI

'SI0)pa.d
paindas ay) 0] uonnguIsip e Aed 01 Sjge|ieAe SpUn) JUSIIIYNS 30 10U (1M 243yl

‘539556 Aurdwod ||B JaAo ainmuagap abieyd Buijeoy pue paxly B O Jauaq Sy
pey pajiwi] siayloig 9sojd pue did jueg DESH ylog jusuinuiodde jo 23ep a3yl 1y

S10]IPpalD Palndas 104 sWodINg

'sn AQ payenaap
Alsnoiaaid 20uspuodsaliod Ul papnioul Sem SI0JIpaID 10} SWO0DINe pajewnsa ay |

ﬂ—N—u SJOJIPaJd B3 JOJ BWOIING pajewn)sy °7



'DAISSAIXD
aJe sasuadxad IO uonRIAUNLIAL BY3 Jeul ucieddde unoD e Joy Hodas siyy Jo 1disnal
au) Buimo||o) 5xaMm g JO JW| sWyy e st alayl -podad ssauboud syl 4o Jdieoal 8L

Uadsy ssalbold ,sIo1epinbn syl
(uonepinbry ur) pauwWI SSWOoH 3.Nsig B yed ublaiaaos

Buimo|jo) shep Tz Bulag uonewuojul Bunssnbal 1o Wi SWIL B S| Uy} 30U I5e3|d
"1sanbal uo noA o) Juas 39 [Im 3pInB JueAspl 3yl Jo Adod piey e ‘AjpAneulaly
‘uonepinbll J0) [0 Y} P39S pue  XUSETOJUIWOD AIDSIADECIY SIONpa/ 7 Suy
¥ull Bumojo) ayy Buisn ssadoe ued noA yolym 5994 0] IPpIND  SI0UP3D
3U} Ul pungy ag ued syybu asayy Jo sjeiep Jayung ‘(Auo g xipuaddy ul jno
135 SE POL3d Y3 Ul paiinou) sasuadxs sy} ale 3533 Soua4ajal JO S5ED J04) 's9|ny
(sajem pue pue|bug) Asuaajosul 33 Japun ‘podad S|yl Ul pasoSIp 1541 1B UoIym
‘sasuadxa Jaulo pue uopelsunwual siolepinbiy ay; abuajeys 01 Jybu e dARY JayNng
pue slojepinbi] syl wos uoeuloul JayMny 1senbas o) ybu e dAey SI0JpaId

‘uonelaUNWad 5101epinbii U3 Jo siseq Su) JO UCRUILLIBISP a3 of Joud
paplAcid S|iElap SUl Padx@ 03 Aj9N Jou sue paluniul aq o) pajedpiue Jo palinoug
sasuadxa ay) 18y paadxe AQualnd s§ 1] pouMad 2Ul Buunp paundu) usaq aaey
jeyy sasuadxs Jo juswaiels e g Xipuaddy e yoepe apy SIoYpald 0] pPajenddR
Aisnoiaaid UDIRULICIUT SUT Ul N0 195 sem sosuadxa siojepinbl] Syl JO eSS uy

uolepinbly oYy Jo sosuadxy

'@ Xipuaddy uj Jno 125 a.e poLiad
2y Buunp paunoul SJUBWISINGSIP JO S|Ie1dQ  'pauinaul sem 3besjiw ayl swn ayl
12 Buijleaasd sjel sbea)iw parcidde DUIWH 3Y1 18 AOSIAPY dyd Aq pled die ‘sjeise
AJUDA[DSUI DU 0 3|qRINGLIIE ARDDP SI LDIYM ‘[SARL] S53UISNQ 104 SB[2IY3A SleAlld Jo
2sn 2y} 03 Bupejal sasuadxa 10) apew sjuawAed abea|lly “danew syl ypm bBulesp
Ul Way) Aq palinaut s1503 [enpe jo abieydal B aie sjuswssIngsip slojepinbiy ay

SIUBLIISINGSIP ,5:03epInb

d xipuaddy 12 payiene
S| 2]ep O] pue poliad a2yl ulog buunp pauniu; $3507 S JA0 JO UMOMedld v

"UMEID US3( DABY S99}
ou 21ep o] ‘siseq abejusoiad e U0 palRIND|ED 29 PINOYS UohEISUNLWR. Siojepinbr]
341 18y uohnjosal e passed sJo)pald U} 3duapuodsaliod snolaaud Ul pasiApe sy

uonzRuUNWwRL siogepint

sosuadxa pue SyUSWIsINGsIp ‘uoielaunwal siojepinbi *¢



1odey ssaibald ,si103epnbii sy
(uonepinbi ur) pajiLI S3WOH 2.NsSie R Yed UbIBBACS

saquinu ANG 6V 11
¥/N 30URIRRL UNOD) ‘Bopeuwylod ‘peoy Jesweuld ‘BsnoH  M9RD issaippe ssauisng
:3yBnoiq NH8 LAD “SpUeipilA 159M ‘AU3A0D “ASlY
alom  sBuipaaooid ‘ABAN SIDI(|0D ied jellsnpul ASEY € - T shuUn 12010 paialsibal snojasld
uonepinbr)
¥/N WM u unod L
6137 191590197 “Yled SSsUISNg UBIPUR ‘LngD
:(s)1032pInbr uoibuiaig ‘9snoH YoUoysy ‘417 AOSIAPY d¥d 0/2 12010 palsisibay
JO uauwiuiodde
8102/11/60 Jo 31e@ ¢S1£2280 Haquinu Auedwo)
TMT 6137 191580197 “Jied sseulsng :(5)103epinbyy roz/60/se :uonesodiodul jo eq
uBIplSi ‘HNoD) ucibulalg ‘asnoH Yoaousy ‘411 AMosIApY ddd 10 SSaIppY
3UoN :saweu bujpe.y Jsyio
BUNIYG UIUSEA 8 9MOT Uyor :(s)103epinbr]

INOLLYWHO4NI ANVdWOD
1S1IVLIA NOILYAINdI

(NOILVQINDIT NI) QILIWIT STIWOH JUNSIIT 8 NUVd NOIFHIAOS

uonepinbi ayl pue Auedwon ay3 IN0ge uoieuLiojul Aloyners .

cjdd V Xipuaddy .



Moday ssaibold ,sioiepinbr syl
(uonepinb u1) payWI] SSWOH aunsia g yed uBisAns

A[2ANRINWND pUB POoLIad 3y} YI0q 3Y3 10J JUNOIDY SjusLuAed g s1disday sioiepinbi

ﬂ—N—u q Xipuaddy



£2:0T 610¢ 42QW233qd #0

01°210Z 48A 10S Sdl

1 j0 T 9bed

IT9vY
119 Bujjeoyy Juaund g1
A9 A3IN3STdd3Y
TT'9tt T1°'9tt (e€'86V'SETT)
1IN JIN
1IN TIN slop|oyaleys AleulpiQ (00°00T)
SNOLLNEIMLSIA
1IN JIN
TN i TIN JAVd - SWOISND ¢ ANUBASY W H (bb'8s2'2s)
1IN 1IN d aonou pue Axuepunpal - sasioldwiz (50'9z£T4T)
TN 1IN sueo Auedwod-19)u] (£1°52L'04L)
IIN TIN SI0)IP3ID paindasun (oz'9gg’ces)
SYOLIA3dD a34NDIASNN
1IN 1IN
TIN JIN 27d Aueg DgsH (86'HTH £6E)
SYOLIATYD IDUYHD ONLLYO1A
TIN TIN
JIN TIN S10)pa)) |ehuIBald (88°'6£2'9E)
SYOLIAFYD TYLLNIHIATUd
(00°'S00°T) (00°500°T)
00°'Ss 00°S Buneolq - ssbiey) yueg
00°00€ 00°00€ 3DIAPY LOISUSd
TIN 1IN 5294 |eba
00°00Z 00°00Z $934 sjuaby
TIN JIN toypal) Buuonized
1IN JIN SjuaWRSINgsIq sioepinbry Juior
1IN 1IN uonelsunuwsy ,SJOJEp!I’lb!"] JUIOT
TIN JIN 53500 s|esielddy Y9
1IN TIN slielly JO jusilalels Jo UOD,EJQdaJd
1IN TIN sjuawRsIngsiq ddy aud
SNOLLYSITY3Y 40 1S0D
1T TSH'T TTISH'T
Tt 111 $5010) J5aU9)U] yuegq
1IN TIN 04} punay Juswdojaasg B Yoleasay 00°000°0F
1IN JIN 5192 jood 00'918's?
1IN TIN dIMAPOIS 00°00S’T
00'0SZ 00°05Z 32015
00007 00'00/ S3|2IUdA 1010 00'002'¢
SNOLLYSTIVIY 1355V
1IN JIN
TIN JIN Aueduwio) asueuly piequion (96°'95+'£7)
TIN JIN SHUN Uoiex] Ny IIN
1IN 1IN Auedwic) soueul plequioT (59°9£2'$5)
TIN 1IN Auiyoely g Jueld 00'000°£E
3SYHIUNd JHIH
F E; Ei
6T0C/TTI/800L 6T0C/TT/80 0L sdleyy jo
8T0Z/TT/60 Wolq 8TO0Z/TT/60 wold juawazels

sjuswied @ s3dioday Jo Alewuwng stojepinbi juior
(uonepinbry ug)
PRjIWI] SOWOH 21NnS197 3 }4ed ub1aIaA0S



poday ssalbold s101epinbr aup
(uoIepINbIT UT) Pl SAWCH 24nsiaT 8 dded uboiaaog

HIOMA, JO 3INPSLRS W

dd ) Xpuaddy



"S10)paD
0} Jyduaq |eiaueul B apiacld 01 paadxa Jou S| pue sioleinbial siauonoeld
Aousaposur 8yl AQ  paainbas  ooipesd  juswsbeuew  asey  sjussaldsy
1o aunjeu Aonieis e Jo Ajesousb s1 AloBaied Siy) Ul usyepspun om ayl

"SI0JIPID O} JYsuaq {enueul e apinold 03 ps3dadxe jou s pue siojenbal "SWIRD I3y} Ylim saaioidwa Buiisissy
Sisuoppeld Asusaaosul au3 Aq paainbal aoipeld juswabeuew ased syussasdal
10 aJnjeu Adoyniels e Jo Ajesauab s) Aobazed siuy ul usyepapun aq 03 YJom ayl 's13sse s, Auedwon

3yl Buipiebas ‘sionjea juspuadspul ‘sueal UoyBluy Uim Buipuodsailod
uwabeuew 3sed uspiya spie siy)  Buissaiboid s| ases ayy

24NSUD 0] puUk 0} PapUSNe e Slapew AIoInies ||e aunsus 03 Apoq [euoissajold 'S10}paID 4230 pue saluedwos souedly yim Buisier]
Aojenbas sisuopnoesd Asusajosul syl AQ padnbas se paanbay se Bugepdn
pue AB3jens 3sed sy} pue Ised Y} JO Phpuod ) Bumsiaal ApegnBay 'S10}paLd JuediubIS JBYlo pue paindas Yjm buisiery
e T ERED)
ua)}eMapuUn 3q 03 Y4oMm 3InIng pouad Bunodas sy Bupnp uaxeuapun }om
DNINNY1d ANV NOILVHISININQY DNINNY1d ANV NOLLVHISINIWAY i

Kiobajed | a10N

"SJUSWIAOIBA3P JO P3O
1day ade Asys Buunsua pue sJap|oySYeIs JaYl0 pue sIoNpals 102104d 0} 212U) AjlerlUelsqns S| NG SICHPaID 0] JYBUSq [RIDUBLLY 1084IP B SARY JoU ABW SIY) ‘Sianiew Aloye|nbal
pue uope|siBal ueass yum BuAdwod ‘siolsap syl Jo PNpuod Ayl o) uoneR. ul paunbal assym saipoq Alonjels Buijiou ‘ssauboid ayy uo Burodas tenbas ‘serued
Py} 03 Juawuiodde ayy jo suonedyiou ‘piea s| Juswiuiodde ay) Buiinsus Buipnpul ‘sMels Aq paainbas s) JauoRiEId AJUSAJOSUT UB AQ USXELEpUN iom ayy jo uoipodoid v

'SWIED J0yIpa.D Jo Jusiuaalbe
pue AURNIOS BUY SPNPUT ||IM USHRUIPUN YIOM ISBI SIYI UT 0PI JO SSB|D DJOLW 10 SUD 0} UORNGUISIP B SYEl O} 2|gRteAs Spuny JUIDLINS 9 2Jay] PINoYS SI0Npals 03 1yauaq

(eueuly e aqg Aew aJ3y) ‘(saiped payy Jsuiebe usyel SUOIDE [NJSSI0INS LUOY) SSISACIDI 'S19SSE 4O 3(BS S LWOLY) SPUNy JO LUORESI[Bal 3l Ul $)NSSJ USHESPUN YoM J5UM
*219|dwod 03 |I0S oM JO BUIINO ue yum Jayiaboy poliad Buodal syy Buunp (S)Iapioy S01J0 aU3 AQ UNELSpUN YIOM U] JO AIBWILINS PIIeIap B INO0 195 MOjSq 9|qe) au L

HAOMA JO BINPALYOS
(NOILYAINOI1 NI) Pa)iwi] SAWOY 3InsI1aT @ died UBIIaA0S

ddd



'SJ0}IpaaD
03 yauaq jenueuly e apirosd 0] pe1adxe Jou si pue siojeinbal sisuoield
Aouaajosul oYy Aq paanbay aopead  juswasbeuew  =3sed  sjussasdal
10 ainjeu Aojniels e Jo Ajjesrauab s1 AloBajed siyl ul usyeLSpUn YoM UL

‘pasodoud siseq 83} ay} Uo 3}0A pue SSISSe 0 SI0IpaLd Bunosdde
jueAsRl 2yl s|geus o) peanbes se uoneusWNOOP LYINS JBLl0 yym Jagaboy
sio)pald 03 s Bunenou ‘eses ayy Jo uoReInp 3y} INoybnoly; uaxeuapun
aq m pajedipiue siouo uddq SEY Jey) HOM DU JO I5E0RJ0) e Buipdwo)

uaswiuodde Buimoljoy Buisue s1sTR YA PUB XB) YIM Jjead

'S10}IPaL O] Wouq (epueul e apiaoid 03 papadxs 30U S| pue s103enbal 's10yIpadd ¢} Juswiuiodde Jo uonedyou
,Siauoioerld Aduaajosur auy Aq pauinbed aoipeld juswsbeuew ase0 sjuasaldal jss  Buispeape Atoymeys pue ssuedwo) jo Jensifiey oyl ‘ssiued
Jo aunjeu Asojniels e Jo Ayelauab s) AlobBaied siuyg ul uskepspun aq o3 yJom 3yl JueagR) 01 uonedypou Buipnpul saeulo) swiuiodde e yIm jeaq

‘SJUBLIRIINDSI JUBAS|3I BY] yjIm SDUBPI0DDR U 3)3|dwod "SIIPOUIMEIS

248 SISNeW [[B UdYM 3502 B 03 ssaooud Aduaajosul ayl jo npuod au) buibuug Sy Jo uayD 8yl Jo youd leipaw  |epos Jucnisod xey ‘suonesisiBal
1o ssousy Jendiped [SUISDUCD |EIUSWUCHIAUD (Ajales pue sy ajdulexa
'sHodas Aroymyeis Jo uonenoup Bumo)o) Buisue salanb Aue ypm 4oy Juswiuodde uo Jo o) Joud Jo aseme aq sapew dypads asen Jsyjo

bulesg -paunbal se spodss Acyniels Buy pue Jspell au Jo ssauboud a3 uo Aue aJe aJsey; §i Jopisuod 0] saunpadosd Uo e} A0gR 3Y) 0} uolippe Ul
wayj a3epdn o) uonesiBa) Ag psainbad se sioppald pue siequuisw o) buipoday
"PY uonda10.d
‘X&) Jusijuiodde 150d Yum €SP 0F SNURUCD eleq Py ARqug syl se yons uonesiBs) Jayio pue SISReW BdIyle pue
[euolsso4d JO UORRIBPISUCD IPNIDUL YoIym saunpaaoad uo aye3 Jo uogadwod
‘uone|siba) U3m souepIode Ul
| spiedal asouy Jo Buwy pue sepsed wersips e 0y Bunsodes Aoinaels RiIdweD 'S SIIOHPRIG AOUDNOSU] B JO SISRY ) O jeroudde pRuEIn0
| sjuawaainbay Auojenbay

MIOM JO 3|NPIYIS
(NOILVAINDI NI) Pa)iwi] SAWOH 34Ns197 18 )ied uboiaros

dd4



"uoepinbi| a4} Ul Wiep 18Y1 92NPaJ ||IM SPew Suones|ead Aue

"SI03IPa.D 03 Jauaq Janamoy pasiei uaq sey snidins oN ‘plequio AQ Jo pasodsip pue paps|od
[eueuy B aplacid o) pepadxa s AloBaled syl Ul uSyeLspuUn ag 0} YoM Byl 90 0] 9554} Jo) spew asom syuswsbuene ‘Auedwon Soueuld pleqUIO]
yum aseyaind adly uo sJam SHun UOIPDRIXD Jle pue AISUIDEl pue jueld
‘paaledad spasoodd Joy Buunodse pue Bulo}juoly aseydind ai1H uo Aunyoel] pue Jueld
sbuipsadoid |eba) ojul f93us 0] Sleudoidde alaym sjeuoissayold Jaylo "spaa20.4d asay] Jo In0 pied aiam S334 41941 JUNCIJE Hueq
pue sisAme] ‘0) paliwl| Ajuessadau Jou ng Buipnpul ‘siosiape Jayjo Bunonisug 2)else 3y} 0] spasdcsd ayy peldjsuen) sueag ucjybiuy pajeidwos ajes aoug
5|22 auoydsay Jusnbasgns pue siaps| dn 2015 3Y3 pue 3)2|ysA Auedwo) B |[9S PUR BN|RA O] PaNIsU
mo||oy Aue Buinss pue anp $3UOW U} J3AC3L pue lolgap ansind 03 anuiuo) DI9M  SION|RA PUB SJ2DUOIPNE  |RLASNPUl  ‘SI9UDIPDNY  SuBA]  LOIUBIUY
S53qag yood S19SSY [PReYD
u9)exiapun aq o] JoMm aunng pouiad Buniodal ay] Bulnp us)eMapuNn YI1oM

NOILYSITV3d 135SY NOILVSITV3Y 135SV [4
"$101pas2

0} Jysuaq jepueul) e spiaold o] pepadxs jou st pue siojenbal siauonnoeld
fouanosul oyl AQ paunbal aoipeid Juswabeuew asey sjussaudss Jo
aJnjeu Aloymess e Jo Ajlessuab s| AloBajed siyl ul usyenapun aq o3 Jdom ayL

‘uoisod Juaund s Auedwon ay3 jo wayy Buidjou pue uonensibal

"SIOJIpald 03 Jyauaq {epueul e apinoad o3 pajoadxe Jou s| pue siojenbal sAuedwoy oy bBuipieBas ssiuedwo) Jo tensibay Ay uywm  Buisien
Shucypeld Aduaajosu] ay3 Aq palinbas saipead Juswsbeurw s580 SjussaIdal
Jo aunjeu Alojmess e Jo Ajespuab s AioBiaged siyg ul uaeMapUn 3G 0] YJoM 3L ‘saLnbug [eiausb uj Jsisse 0} uopewoul Aped
panyy Bupsenbas Auedwo) Byl 0 SJIOSIAPE JSULIC) Y Yim aouspuodsalond
"958)
343 10 uoneinp 2yl noybnoayl SIUNOE Jueq I3.1se JuaAosUl BuLsIsIuILpY 'SIUNO0e YUBq 91e3sa Juaajesu Buusisiuiwpe pue dn bulas
"ABa1eas ase2 Buiobuo suiwlaleq ‘SILY JUSWND0P pue AB3lens ased aulwsa)

sjuswalinbay juawabeuely ased)

NIOM JO 3INpaYds
{NOILVAINDIT NI) pa)iw|] SSWOoH 3InsIaT 1§ yded ubaisnos

cddd



‘AlBuipioooe

JWBYIS Byl UMOP punom pue swayds uoisuad ayj JO MIIABL B Jonpuod
01 josul pajondisul  ‘uonejsibal ayl yiim Sduepdooe ul sailed JueAZRL B}
pauynou ‘swsyds uosuad spAodwig auyy spiefal yiim uoisod syl pausiqels
isuojsuad

'sIo)ipald 01 Jjausq

[epueuy B apiacid 0] papadxa si AoBajed siyy Ul usyepapun 3q o) Ylom aul *SIOJIPBID Panas 33 Yim AlBuiplodoe palediunwiwlod uaag
sey ABajens Buiobug Auedwo) au3 Jo S1asse ||e Jaao aumjuagap Buijeoy pue
'sauanb 10y paJd 03 Buipuodsal paxij B JO Jyausq Sy} 2ARY YOG paliwi] s4eylodg Sso|) pue did jueg JdSH

UM Joy3eboy paAIRdal usyM SWIRD PUR S[IBIRP JONpa.d alepdn o] anupuod 1S10}IPaID PRINDIS
U)epIPun aq 03 Iom aunynd pouad Bupodas ayj Bulinp uaxeEH2pUN HI0M
SYOLIaIYD SHOLIA3HD £

'SJI0)IpBJ2 0] JBUBq
jepueuly e apinoud 0 papadxe si AIoBIeD SIYl Ul USHRUBpUN 3iom Uyl

"159AU| 03
snuijuod 0] uonisod e Ul Jou pue spety o) Buisesd Auedwon auyy Jo Jnsal e se
anp Jobuo| ou s punjal siy] “UBWAO|BASP PUR YDJESSII Ul SPELU SJUBLLISIAUI
1o} Auedwod By o0} 8np sem ODO0FF 40 punjal e usuwuicdde up

punjal juadoaAaq pue ydieasay

‘pans.nd 8q 0} anUUoD

[ 1G2p SIYL "PopIAQId USRQ SBY SIY) JO SOUSPIAS OU JSASMOY |3y UouUalal
8y} ueyy sayby aq Aew BuibBeus ypm Buiesp Jo S1S0D JIBYY ey} PalRIpU
sey Joigep siyL "Jswolsnd suo AQ play uonuaisl e dn apew s| 3qap 30oq ay |
siqaqg jood

340M JO BINP3YIS
(NOILYAQINDIT NI) p3jiwr] S8wWoH ains|a] g yied ubjaianos

o



ul 1sisse 0] aJleuuonsanb e aio|dwod G} ADUSAIOSUI 3U) JO SIESA £ UILIM
g0 Buipjoy asoyl pue Juasnd yiog Auedwio) ayj Jo s101341p [[@ paisanbay

‘g|qissed s| 21e1sa

"SI0}Ipalo 03 JyauUaq [epueuly e sapiaold sUoISEID0 Lo pue siojeinbad a3y} 01 Jeuaqg j auodxe o3 Jepioy a01o ayy Joy Ainbua 10 saul| Jo Sjesse
,Siauonpoeld Asusajosu] a4y) AQ padinbal adipeld Juswsbeuew 3sed sjussaudal Joyuny Ayuapr ubiw Jeyl siapjoysyels (e Aq papiaoid UORBLLIOJUI JBPISUC)
10 a1meu Aloiniels e yo Ajesauab s| AloBaies Sy Ul USyeLIapUN 3q 03 YoM a4y

"SPI0I3I puUe $00q 5,AUBdUIOD) 3L Maindy

*3|qissod
2IBUM SBISADDI3) Iansind pue SJ9SSe JO JBJSuel) oy} 21eBisaAul 0} anuriuon ‘ajese Auanjosur ayl Jo
1eusq a3 10J 951eal 0] B|ge|leAR g ABW JRyl $1955E 2yl AJRUSp! 01 Slge|ieAR
‘pasinbau Ji S13@Q 03 uoiRWLIOU) 3pIAcid 0] aNURUCY UDIJeWIOUI JBYIO PUBR SPJODJ3I PUB S300G 24} MdlAal 0} ANp B Sey dI uy
UDyeMapUN 24 0] yIoMm aInjng pouiad buiiodal ayy Buunp usxsenspun yiom
SNOILYDIiS3ANI SNOILYDILSIANI 14

Aue yi pied (7 u) souad) spuapivp JO sjunotue
pue sajep pue psalbe/paaisdal swWiepP Jo spelep =absiolpaln 01 Jysuaq
[eoueuly e apinold 03 papadxs si AJCB3IRD SIYY Ul USHELSPUN oM 3yl

*ajeudoidde asaym s10)ipald 03 SLINIDI SSILIXELW PUE SWIEeD asiWIuIL
0] lApe xe} bupeas pue wiep Bl ys(qeIss 0} JAWH yim Buisien

Jauuew Apwn e uisod pue
[lewa ‘suoyds|sy eia sioypas> Aq pasies ssuinbua pue suonsanb yum eaq

‘2|ge|ieAr AjuaLnd
uonewojul suyj 63 Bulpiodde siojpaud |eusicd gTT JO aleme e siojepinbn
B} P O ‘POAIDIDI UBYM puB SB S|IRISp pue swiep Joupaly Bunepdn

IS10}1pR1D paindasur)

JHOM Jo 3npayds
(NOLLVAINDIT NI} PaMI] S3WOH 2JnsioT '8 dHed ubjalanos

ddd




"S10)Ipa4d ) Jauaq [poueUl e aplacid 01 padadxa 10U Si pue sioleinbal
Slauonpeld Adusa|osul 2yl Ag paainbau sopead juswsbeuew ased sjussadal
1o aunieu Auoimess e Jo Ajlesauab si AioBaaed siy3 ul usyenapun 2g ol jJom ay]

sauedwon
jo JensiBay 9yl UM uoneESWNIoR eaddl ui Buyy pue Buisiuaape
Alonyeis ‘sbuiiaaw |euly BulusAuod ‘siapjoysyels 10) sHodas jeuy Bupedsid
SIPNPUI SIYL J90IYO WoY Bses|al JBL) UIRiqe 03 (S)sIapioy So140 Suy 404 pue
asop e 0} ased ayy Huug 0} Japlo ul sjuawWaNbal AI0INIEIS 3yl Yyum [Bap o1

‘paunbal se suiniad Xe3 13410 10 pue | yA Juswiuodde 3sod yum Buyeaq
'saluedwon Jo Jensibay ayj 3 Py 2g o}

pasu os|e jim suodal ulenso Jo soldon  woladayy Buisue seusnb Aue ateueLl
pue sjeasaiul JenBal 18 sisploysyels snouea o) spodal Aoiniejs aspinold o]

03 55900€ uieb 03 ss0)1pal 9|qeud 03 Jouisili SLUp uo [Epod pajedipep e dn 135
'SP40DaJ pue $jooq sAuedwo) Y3 JO UOID3|[02 auyl Bulbuely
"DUIBLDS AU UMOP PUIM 0} UOIIE Alessedau aye] pue Swaps
341 Jo MIARI B 1PNPUOD 0] ‘|osu] ‘ssosiape uoisuad Jo wuy juspuadapul ue

Buipniisul pue awayds uoisuad suy 03 uoneas Ul saided snouea Yim Buisien

0o passisibau Jo sbueys ayy 1o aburile pue Aueduwc) a3
Jo siojepinbiy Juor Jo uswguiodde auyy Jo saiuedwo) jo JeisiBay ayy AJION

*a1njels Aq padinbal se juswjuiodde sispjoy s2140 U3 JO 810U BuISILRAPY

"[9Ad] 10202 B3 0} puoq e Buiuego Aq
abieyd e 03 algns Jou 3ue ey} SI9SSE JO an|ea Ayl Peloid pue aenojed oL

udjeHIpun ag 03 HI0M a1ning
9NILHOd3Yd ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOILNLYIS

pouad Buipiodas ay) Buuinp uayeliapun yiop
ONILYOdIH ANY JINVITdWOD AUOLNLYLS

*5I031pa.D
0] Wauaq |enueuy e $apinoid SUOISEDD0 UQ pue slojeinbal SIauoniioeld
Asuaajosul ayl Aq padanbas  soipesd  Juswebeurw  ased  sjuasaudad
Jo ainjeu Aoymers e jo Ajetsusb s AioBajed siyy Ul USyepspun ylom aul

*J0103ap e sk Buioe woly paylenbsip Budg sienpialpul w Jnssy
PINC2 pue sayuny pajebissaul 3¢ pinoys Jeyy 3onpucd Buikiiuapl ul S139Q
15I1SSe 0] Pash 3¢ UED INg [BRUSPYUOD S SIYL "SIFEd 03 UOHBWLIGIUI Papirdld

1oy uoneayienbsig $10122110
Auedwo) 943 Y3im SDUBRPIODR Ul ST YY) 0F uinal Aloyrels ayy Buliedsad

}IOM JO BNPaYOS
{NOILVaINDIT NI) pa)iw|] sawo} aInsia] @ xied ubiaianog

ddd



‘Alobsien sy ul pannbal aq [jim om Aue Jeyy pajedpijue J0u S| i “pouad a1 Buunp AioBayed siyt ul paundul Usag Sey 31om oN

U BHSpUN 3q 03 HIOM aimng poiiad Bunuodad ay] Bulnp uaxeuapun YoM
NOLLVOILIT ANY Tv931 NOILVYSILIT NV 1v93a1 9
'SI0)IPALD

0] JYyauaq |epuBul e apiaosd 01 pajoadxa jou St pue sioienbal siauoiipeld
Acuanosul auyy AQ padinbal aoipeld Juswsbeurw 95D Sjussaldal 1o anjeu
Aloness e jo Ajessusb si AloBales siyy u usyedspun Sem Jey) oM Byl

"UoneIBUNWa.
Jo siseq sdojepinbi; ay3 jo jeaosdde uelqo 0y podal e panssi pue paltedaid

"SHoder ATINIEYS 2ANINY PUE JUSLND

J

YIOM O BNPaYIS
(NOLLYVAINDIT NI) PRIIWIT SWOH 3.ns|97 B Y4ed ubia.anos

o



uoday ssaibolg sioiepinbri syl
(uoepinbry up) pajiwr salLoH 2INsia g YJed UDISIBA0S

POLISd 93 Ul painduj sasuadxa JO Juswaies

ﬂ—N—u a Xipusddy -



6SC'L =610

S sabiey) yueg
oot DIIAPY UoISURd
00f sa34 sJuaby
£08'y SIUSLIDSINGSID SISPJOH 320
I1SH'T {ebejuaniag) uonesauNiUal SIBP|0H AoILO

¥ sasuadx3a

610C 12QUIBACN 8
0} poiad

6T0T J9qUIBAON 8
papua pouad ayj 103 sasuadxa Jo Juawalels
pa3jiwi] SAWoH a4nsia] g Yled ubioionos




